05-03-94P03:37 RCVD 80401 MTC 32475 THIS TRUST DEED,

Vol. <u>m94</u> Page 13984 MICHAEL R REESE , as Grantor, made on day of April 1994

KEY TITLE COMPANY, an Oregon Corporation

GORDON H CROSE and MIONE D CROSE, husband and wife or the survivor thereof, as Trustee, and Grantor irrevocably grants, WITNESSETH:

power of sale, the property in bargains, sells KLAMATH

PARCEL 1:

and conveys to trustee in trust, with County, Oregon, described as:

, between

LOTS 1 AND 3 IN BLOCK 9 OF FIRST ADDITION TO RIVER PINE ESTATES, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE

PARCEL 2:

LOT 5 IN BLOCK 9 OF FIRST ADDITION TO RIVER PINE ESTATES, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY

or trustee's attorney's fees on such appeal. It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585. TRUST DEED STATE OF OREGON, }588.

MICHAPI D	STATE OF OREGON,
MICHAEL R REESE PO BOX 28	
	I Certification in the second second
	was received for record on the day
GORDON H CROSE and MIONE D CROSE	day
P O BOX 1964 and MIONE D CROSE	
LAPINE, OR 97739	in book/reel/volume No. and recorded
7	ment minute or as feetting on
Beneficiary	ment/microfilm /reception No.
After	Record of Mortgages of said County.
After recording return to	Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
ball secce (1).	allixed.
LI) KOVINTA	$\sim$
	By
SUINCE. UK (177/18-11,76	Deputy
	Deputy

Pages of the amount required to pay all easonable costs, excesses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such recedings, shall be paid to beneficiary mapping by it first upon any such reasonable costs and reservations and excess and the paid or beneficiary in such proceedings. The balance argumest is shall be point in the trial and appends of the same and from time to time upon written request of beneficiary in such proceedings. The balance argumest is shall be not beneficiary in such proceedings. The balance argumest is shall be not beneficiary in such proceedings. The balance argumest is shall be not beneficiary in such proceedings. The balance argumest is shall be not beneficiary in the same of the sam

Bo

and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a) primarily for grantor's personal, family, or household purposes [NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply] (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee, and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

KARIN LEA NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 014777 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 5, 1996	MICHAEL R REESE
STATE OF OREGON, County of	ESCHUTES )88.
This instrument was acknowled By MICHAEL R REESE	dged before me on $04/29/94$
My Commission Expires <u>05/05/9</u>	Notary Public for Oregon
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMA' Filed for record at request ofMon ofMayA.D., 19 _94	untain Title Co the the
of <u>Mortga</u>	01 Page984
FEE \$15.00	AVELVIL DIEDD County Class
LEE 413.00	By Develope Mullendore

Beneficiary